1ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING   |   lumascape.com
The Vestalux V1 is a high-performance, exterior-grade architectural outliner
featuring a flat glass diffuser. Designed for direct view, the luminaire has
excellent light blending properties ensuring uniformity when it comes to
color brightness and blending. Control, addressing and monitoring is via full
DMX/RDM through Lumascape’s PowerSync® Data Injector. RDM addressing
means that fixtures can be installed in any order and swapped in and out at will.
Vestalux V1 Facade Outliner Generation 2 LS9015

Optics Code
Diffused DF
Connection Type Code
Flexible entry/exit cables, for
connectorized installations
63
63 DF
Body Type Code
Suits Single Color and Tunable
White – 1.1" (29 mm) Extrusion
S
Suits Dynamic Color, RGBA and
RGBW – 1.4" (34 mm) Extrusion
T
Vestalux V1 Facade Outliner Generation 2 LS9015
Dynamic Colour Code
RGBA 4CA
RGBW with Royal Blue 4BW
Tunable White Code
2,700 K – 6,500 K 2WT
Static White & Colour Code
2,700 K (80 CRI) 827
3,000 K (80 CRI) 830
3,500 K (80 CRI) 835
4,000 K (80 CRI) 840
5,000 K (80 CRI) 850
Mounting Code
Adjustable Bracket A
Fixed Bracket B
Input Voltage Code
30-48 Vdc (International) 07
30-48 Vdc (North America) 13
Control Code
Non-Dimmable ND1
PowerSync® PS2
1 For single color, non-dimming applications.
2 Required for all dimming and color-changing
  applications. LS6550 PowerSync LV Data Injector
  required (order separately).
Finish Code
Black BL
Anthracite Gray AG
Basalt Gray BT
Graphite Gray GH
Anodic Silver SL
White WT
Dark Bronze DB
Latte LT
Dark Aluminum DA
Custom RAL CC1
1 RAL color required
Luminaire Gap Code
End-To-End (ETE) 0001
1 ft (0.3 m) Gap 001
2 ft (0.6 m) Gap 002
3 ft (0.9 m) Gap 003
6 ft (1.8 m) Gap 006
1 Default - Minimum length for ETE connection.
ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING6
Network Topology – Low Voltage PowerSync™
Maximum Circuit Loading - Single Run
Power
Max Leader Cable Length from
LS6550 to first fitting
Feet of Linear luminaire per 48 V Power Supply
120 W 240 W 320 W 480 W 600 W
5 W/ft
50 ft / 15 m 20 44 56 80 96
98 ft / 30 m 20 44 56 76 88
164 ft / 50 m 20 40 52 64 72
7 W/ft
50 ft / 15 m 14 28 36 56 64
98 ft / 30 m 14 28 36 48 56
164 ft / 50 m 14 26 34 44 48
Values in the above table show the maximum circuit loading per 48 V circuit.
Values are based on end to end spacing (ETE). Extended fixture cables, inclusion of jumper cables, or longer leader cable will effect loading.